
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

2024 年球会和练习场春节营运安排 
 

尊敬的会员及嘉宾： 
 

新年快乐！龙年吉祥如意！  

球会春节假期营业时间和费率表如下： 
 

日期 费率 备注 

2月 04 日，    星期日 假期收费 正常营业时间 

2月 09 日除夕，星期五 平日收费 早上 7点-下午 6点营业 

2月 10 日初一，星期六 

假期收费 
中午 12点-下午 6点营业 

2月 11 日初二，星期日 

2月 12 日初三，星期一 

正常营业时间 

2月 13 日初四，星期二 

平日收费 
2月 14 日初五，星期三 

2月 15 日初六，星期四 

2月 16 日初七，星期五 

2月 17 日初八，星期六 
假期收费 

2月 18 日初九，星期日 
 

春节期间练习场营业时间：2月 9日：早上 7:00-下午 6:00；2月 10-11日初一、初

二：早上 12:00-下午 6:00。2月 12日初三恢复正常营业。 
 

欢迎您前来球会打球，并祝您新春快乐！ 

     东莞海逸高尔夫球会 

                                     2024年 1月 31日 
 

 

Notice 
Operating Hours of the Golf Club and Driving Range During the Spring Festival 

 

 

Dear Members and Guests, 
 

 

HAPPY NEW YEAR and welcome to the Year of Dragon! 
 

Our Spring Festival operating hours and rates are as follows:  
 

Date Rate Remark 

February 04, 2024, Sunday Holiday Rate Normal Operating Hours 

February 09, 2024, Friday Weekday Rate Open from 7:00AM - 18:00PM 

February 10, 2024, Saturday 

Holiday Rate 
Open from 12:00PM - 18:00PM 

February 11, 2024, Sunday 

February 12, 2024, Monday 

Normal Operating Hours 

February 13, 2024, Tuesday 

Weekday Rate 
February 14, 2024, Wednesday 

February 15, 2024, Thursday 

February 16, 2024, Friday 

February 17, 2024, Saturday 
Holiday Rate 

February 18, 2024, Sunday 
 

Driving Range Operation Hours: February 9th: 7:00 AM-18:00 PM; February 10th - 11th: 12:00 PM-18:00 PM.   
We will return to normal operating hours on February 12th. 

 

We wish you a happy, healthy and safe New Year and look forward to seeing you at the club. 
 

Harbour Plaza Golf Club-Dongguan 
January 31st, 2024 


